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Dear Sir Abesamis.

This is in reference to your undated letter following up the status of your request relative to the
concerns of stakeholders in the field of Tourism situated in Palawan. It was also mentioned
that you have previously send a letter to this Office dated 18 October 2022.

In this regard, please be informed that this Office referred the said letter to DENR M] MAROPA
Region thru FMB Memorandum dated 17 November 2022 (copy attached). the matter is within
their area of jurisdiction.

It 1s suggested that you directly coordinate with DENR MIMAROPA Region to check on the
status of your request thru telephone number: (02) 7002-3114 and email address:
mimaraparegion@denr.gov.ph.

Thank you and best regards.

Very truly yours,

AREEIGH 4. ADORABLE, ( '/:S0) /1]

The OIC-Assistant Secretary for Field Operations-Western Mindanao.
and Drrector, in concurrent capacity

Copy furmshed

Office of the Regional Evecutive | Nirector

PENR MIMAROPA Region
/315 DENR by the Bay Bldg., Roxas Bivd., Ermita, Manila
Fmail Address: mimare paregionadenr.gov. ph
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Dear Dir, Panian

the carrent tounism program of DENR called Forest Land Agreement for Tourism ot
FLAg T 1s @ good tenurnial instrument for investors wishing to be in the tounsm sector.
nce it was launched, there have been some issues and challenges that its holders
and applicants are tacing. Business groups from Palawan have aired their concerns
sut they believed that it hasn't been addressed properly by the concerned
tovernment offices. Thus, we would like to formally request your bureau to conduct
Viechnical working group to discuss the current guidelines and issues pertaining to

AP

FLAg

e ot the proposed agenda for the meeting are the following:

v Lase i doing transaction/business with the concerned agencies

<

taxation and other fees

<

Calamuty support

<

Tenurnal concerns
v Intrastructure support
v Corporate Social Responsibilities
v Monttoring activities
v W Urity assistance
Marke Hng
¥ bEnergy or electrification support
'ther utility concerns (water and commumication)

v Other matters

We do hope that we can come up with a scheduled meeting/s so we can find
Mutions an the above concerns/issues thus rmproving our tourism industry and be

nore competitive as Asia’s best destination as envisioned by the President during his

s INA

g
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Business groups from Palawan tourism sectors will be informed should such
conterence/meetings will be held for a proper venue and schedule be set up. It
would best that your bureau spearhead this activity. Please directly email me at
pautol222@yahoo.com or just have someone call me direct, 0926-696-2539 so we

can mform the concerned business groups, investors and other concerned agencies
and government offices.

SN e(t‘ly,

usic, Art and Nature
Sitto Nagtabon, Barangay Bacungan
Puerto Princesa City

Palawan
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MEMORANDUM .
av 17 2022

FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 1. & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Frmita, Manila

FROM : The Director

SUBJECT : REQUEST LETTER DATED OCTOBER 18,2022 OF MR. R. PAULO
F. ABESAMIS RE: FOR A CONDUCT OF TWG DISCUSSION ON
THE CURRENT GUIDELINES AND ISSUES PERTAINING TO
FOREST LAND AGREEMENT FOR TOURISM (FLAgT)

DATE NOV 17 2022

['is pertains to the above subject regarding the request of Mr. R Paulo F. Abesamis for a
conduct of a TWG discussion concerning the current guidelines and existing issues on FLAgT.

Considering that the approving authority for FLLAgT is now lodged at the Regional
Executive Director based from DENR Administrative Order No. 2022-10 “Revised DENR Manual
ol Authorities on Technical Matters™ dated May 30, 2022, this Office hereby refers the request of
Mr. Abesamis for your appropriate action consistent with the provision of DENR Administrative
Order No. 2004-28 and other existing policies, rules. laws and regulations on the matter. Coordinate
with Mr. Abesamis through his email paulo ! 222 o vahoo.com and/or his number 0926 696 2539,

FOR CONSIDERATION AND INFORMATION.

TIRSO P. PARIAN, JRITHS0O /1

oy furmished

I'he Undersecretary for Planning, Policy, and International Affairs
The Undersecretary for Field Operations — Luzon, Visavas and Environment

Harnessing forestry science for sustainable development



